(fully diluted)

Barnaby Egerton-
Warburton 5,900,000 9,000,000 8.55% 13.89%

Emmanuel Correia 6,000,000 9,000,000 8.70% 13.99%

Paul Lloyd 6,000,000 9,000,000 8.70% 13.99%

3.5 Restricted Securities

In section 5.8 of the Prospectus, under “Restricted Securities”, the last paragraph
should be amended and replaced with the following:

“The Company’s ‘free float’ (being the percentage of Shares not subject to escrow
and held by Shareholders that are not related parties of the Company (or their
associates) at the time of admission to the Official List) will be approximately 57.97%
at Minimum Subscription, comprising all shares issued (assuming that no related
parties of the Company or their associates participate in the Offer) other than Shares
subject to ASX imposed escrow or held by Directors or promoters.”

3.6 Historical and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The table in Section 6.7 of the Prospectus under “Pro-forma Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position” is amended and replaced with the following table:

Consolidated
Section

reference

31 March 2021
Reviewed

$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro forma
31 March 2021

$

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 6.10 713,786 6,294,094 7,007,880

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  713,786 6,294,094 7,007,880

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 6.11 - 700,000 700,000

Property, plant, and
equipment  1,275 - 1,275

Other assets 6.12 32,405 - 32,405

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  33,680 700,000 733,680

TOTAL ASSETS  747,466 6,994,094 7,741,560

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 2 June 2021 issued by
Pantera Minerals Limited (ACN 646 792 949).  6

Consolidated
Section

reference

31 March 2021
Reviewed

$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro forma
31 March 2021

$

Trade and other payables  (38,979) - (38,979)

Director loans  (33,000) 33,000 -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILTIES  (71,979) 33,000 (38,979)

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (71,979) 33,000 (38,979)

NET ASSETS  675,487 7,027,094 7,702,581

EQUITY

Issued capital 6.13 689,584 7,027,094 7,716,678

Reserves 6.14 28,112 203,620 231,732

Accumulated losses  (42,209) (203,620) (245,829)

TOTAL EQUITY  675,487 7,027,094 7,702,581

Section 6.8 of the Prospectus under “Pro-forma adjustments” is amended to include
the following two additional paragraphs:

(a) The cancellation of 1,500,000 Performance Rights previously issued to the
Chief Executive Officer and Head of Exploration, resulting in an expense of
$150,000 being recorded.  Refer Section 6.14 for further details.

(b) The issue of 2,000,000 options to the Chief Executive Officer and 1,000,000
options to the Head of Exploration prior to the Company being admitted to
the Official List of ASX.  These options are exercisable at $0.25 on or before 1
May 2026.  The resulting value of $53,620 has been expensed.  Refer Section